GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT NO. 48 OF 2011

7

I.

5

The Local Government Act (Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 281)

The Local Government (Establishment of Council) (No. 2) Order, 2011

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *three* of the Local Government Act, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government Title (Establishment of Council) (No. 2) Order, 2011.

2. The district council set out in the second column of the Schedule is hereby established for the district specified in the first column of the Schedule.

SCHEDULE (Paragraph 2)

District Mafinga Council Mafinga District Council

LUSAKA 16th May, 2011 [MLGH.101/8/3] BRIG-GEN DR B. CHITUWO (RTD), Minister of Local Government and Housing

r

..*

j.